		,				****							
District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II			-	St Energy Mi	tate o ineral	f New Mex s and Natura	New Mexico and Natural Resource RECE			Form C-14 Revised October 10, 200			
District III Oil Co						ervation Div	4 2010 Submit 2 Copies to appropriate District Office in accordance						
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 8/410 District IV 1220 So						th St. Franc	is Dr.	MOOD			with Rule	e 116 on back	
1220 S. St. Fran			> 	S	anta l	Fe, NM 875	05 N	MOCD	ARTES			side of form	
n SEBIOL	• •		Rele	ease Notifi	catio	on and Co	orrective	e Actio	n				
30-01			- <u>.</u>			OPER				al Report		Final Report	
Name of Company Lime Rock Resources Operating Company.						Contact Jerry Smith (Operations Foreman)							
Inc. 25.5 333 Address 303 East Main Street, Artesia, N.M. 88201						Telephone No. 575-748-9724							
Facility Name Resler State P.W. Transfer pump						Facility Type Water line							
Surface Owner State Mineral Owner						er State Lease No.							
Bester	SF #1		АТІС	ON OF RELEASE									
Unit Letter P	tter Section Township Range Feet from the 1					rth/South Line Feet from the East/West Line County							
	1		l		<u> </u>		L			I			
Latitude 32.79886 Longitude 104.22687													
·				NAT	TURI	E OF REL							
Type of Release Produced Water Source of Release Water Transfer line						Volume of Release 80 bbls Volume Recovered 1 bbl Date and Hour of Occurrence Date and Hour of Discover							
						04/26/2010				10 7:00am			
Was Immediate Notice Given? X Yes No Not Required						If YES, To Whom? NMOCD/Sherry Bonham							
By Whom? Michael Barrett						Date and Hour 04/26/2010 2:00pm							
Was a Watercourse Reached?						If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.							
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*													
The flow path for the release did extend into a drainage area that leads ultimately to Logan's Draw.													
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* The poly flow line used to transfer produced water ruptured. The line was taken out of service and repaired. A vacuum truck was immediately brought to the site, free waters were recovered, and water recovered was disposed at an appropriate disposal facility. An emergency one call was made on 04/27/2010 to the New Mexico One Call. Berms were then constructed upgrade of the drainage area to prevent the run off of any rain that might occur. April 28, excavation of the impacted soil began; the excavated soil was transported to Lea Land LLC. and NMOCD approved facility for disposal.													
Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* The release occurred near the lease road south of the Resler State #1. The release area was measured to be 50 yds x 40 yds. Produced waters flowed downgrade to a road used to maintain an anode bed, the release followed the maintance road for 100 yds in a narrow flow path est. to be 2' in width. The release entered into a drainage area and then flowed north, the impacted area located in the drainage area was measured to be 70 yds x 7 yds Depth to Ground Water: >100' (approx. 240'), Wellhead Protection Area: 0, Distance to Surface Water Body: >1000'. Site Ranking: 0.													
regulations all public health o should their op	operators a or the enviro perations ha ment. In ad	are required to conment. The a live failed to ac idition, NMOC	report and acceptance lequately i CD accepta	is true and compl d/or file certain re- cof a C-141 repo investigate and re- ance of a C-141 r	elease i rt by th emedia	notifications an he NMOCD ma te contaminatio	d perform co urked as "Fina on that pose a	rrective act al Report" d threat to gr	ions for rele loes not reli round water	eases which eve the ope , surface w	n may en erator of ater, hui	danger liability man health	
						OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION							
Printed Name:						Approved by Signed By Mile Bannun							
Title: UPerint.ms Foreman						MAY 27 2010 Approval Date: Expiration Date:							
E-mail 5m	uth a	lime ioc	Kres,	Jules, Con	~	Conditions of	Approval:						
Date: 4-30,	-15	Phone (10)		8-0556		DEMEDI	ATION per	OCD Rule	es and	Attached	· Ll		
Attach Additio				1-4556	L	Cuidalines	SUBMIT RE	MEDIATI		10	Δ		
PMLBIC			•			PROPOSAL	sy: Keme Sress	5/17/10	1	XK	µ- 2	114	